ORDINANCE NUMBER 09-2020

An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 7, Traffic, Section 7-13 Penalty, to Increase the Fees Collected by \$1.00 to Comply with the State of New Jersey DNA Fund.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Lambertville, in the County of Hunterdon, in the State of New Jersey that Section 7-13, Penalty shall be changed to read:

7-13 PENALTY.

- a. A violation of the following subsections shall result in a fine as follows:
- 1. 7-4.2, Parking Prohibited During State of Emergency, subsection 7-4.8, No Parking Snow Emergency, may be satisfied by payment to the Municipal Court of a fine of thirty-six (\$36.00) dollars plus any fees required by the State of New Jersey;
- 2. 7-4.4, Parking Prohibited Certain Hours, may be satisfied by payment to the Municipal Court of a fine of twenty-six (\$26.00) dollars.
- b. Unless another penalty is expressly provided by New Jersey Statute, every person convicted of a violation of a provision of this chapter or any supplement thereto shall be liable to the penalties contained in Chapter I, Section 1-5, General Penalty.

(HISTORY: Ord. #88-25, §4; Ord. #94-02, §1; Ord. #99-14, §1; 1990 Code §7-13; Ord. No. 26-2018)

INTRODUCED: June 25, 2020

PUBLIC HEARING: July 23, 2020